
2016 Regional Solicitation – Approved Projects (2020-2021) 
Roadway Expansion 

# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
1 Brooklyn Center Highway 252/66th Ave Interchange Brooklyn Center Hennepin $7,000,000 $18,767,893 
2 Scott Co Highway 169 and County Road 14 Hybrid Interchange Louisville Township Scott $4,702,433 $5,878,041 
3 Dayton Brockton Lane Interchange Dayton Hennepin $7,000,000 $13,989,551 
4 Roseville Snelling Ave Expansion Roseville Ramsey $2,718,292 $3,397,865 
5 Washington Co Highway 36/Manning Ave Interchange 3 cities; 1 township Washington $7,000,000 $11,850,000 
6 Richfield 77th St Underpass of Highway 77  Richfield Hennepin $7,000,000 $15,115,000 

Roadway Reconstruction/Modernization 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
7 Anoka (City) Fairoak Ave Underpass of Highway 10 Anoka Anoka $7,000,000 $26,000,000 
8 Minneapolis Hennepin Ave Reconstruction Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000 $11,547,426 
9 Hennepin Co Webber Pkwy Reconstruction Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000 $12,030,000 
10 Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Blvd Reconstruction Brooklyn Center Hennepin $6,616,000 $8,270,000 
11 Anoka Co Foley Blvd Overpass of the BNSF RR Coon Rapids Anoka $7,000,000 $18,439,000 
12 Scott Co Canterbury Rd Reconstruction  Shakopee Scott $5,546,000 $6,932,500 
13 Scott Co Highway 13/County Road 21 Intersection Prior Lake Scott $4,929,040 $6,161,300 
14 St. Paul Tedesco Rd Reconstruction  St. Paul Ramsey $2,029,600 $2,537,000 

15 Ramsey Co I-694/Rice St Interchange Reconstruct Little Canada, Shoreview, 
Vadnais Heights Ramsey $7,000,000 $11,659,311 

16 Dakota Co 202nd St Reconstruction Lakeville Dakota $3,200,000 $4,000,000 
17 Anoka Co Hanson Blvd Reconstruction Coon Rapids Anoka $2,321,700 $2,902,000 
18 Dakota Co 280th St Reconstruction  4 townships Dakota $4,200,000 $5,250,000 

Roadway System Management 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
19 Hennepin Co Traffic Signal Upgrades on 4 Corridors 10 Cities Hennepin $1,760,000 $2,200,000 
20 MnDOT Traffic Signal Retiming  Eden Prairie Hennepin $1,440,000 $1,800,000 

21 St. Paul Snelling and Lexington Avenue Intelligent 
Transportation Systems Technologies St. Paul Ramsey $2,001,320 $2,501,650 

Bridges 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
22 Hennepin Co West Broadway Ave Bridge  Robbinsdale, Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000  $13,500,000  
23 St. Paul Kellogg Blvd Bridge St. Paul Ramsey $7,000,000  $17,630,000  



Transit Expansion 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
24 Met Transit Hennepin Ave Bus and Technology Improvements Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000 $8,750,000 

25 Met Transit Lake St/Marshall Ave Bus and Technology 
Improvements  Minneapolis, St. Paul Hennepin, 

Ramsey $7,000,000 $8,750,000 

26 Met Transit Route 63 Service Improvement St. Paul Ramsey $6,122,444 $7,653,055 
27 SW Transit SW Transit Fixed Route Service to Mall of America Bloomington, Eden Prairie Hennepin $5,603,505 $7,004,381 
28 Eden Prairie Town Center LRT Station Construction Eden Prairie Hennepin $6,141,560 $7,676,950 

Transit Modernization 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
29 Met Transit Regional Communication Improvements Regionwide Regionwide $200,000  $250,000  
30 Met Transit Heywood II Bus Garage Construction  Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000  $84,000,000  

31 Met Transit Penn Ave Bus Stop Modernization  Brooklyn Center, 
Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000  $8,750,000  

32 Met Transit Chicago Ave Corridor Bus Stop Modernization Minneapolis Hennepin $7,000,000  $8,750,000  

Travel Demand Management (TDM) 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 

33 St. Paul Smart 
Trips Colleges as Hubs for TDM Innovation Pilot Program  St. Paul Ramsey $132,000  $165,000  

34 CarFreeLife Shared Mobility, Community Outreach and 
Development Program Demonstration Minneapolis, St. Paul Hennepin, 

Ramsey $200,000  $250,000  

35 Nice Ride MN Densification and Infill Initiative Minneapolis Hennepin $300,000  $450,000  

36 Minnesota Valley 
Transit Authority 

Transportation Management Associations for Scott 
and Dakota Counties 7 Cities Scott, 

Dakota $241,600  $302,000  

37 Scott Co Scott County Multimodal Outreach and Marketing 
Coordinator Countywide Scott $119,200  $149,000  

38 Cycles for 
Change Learn to Ride a Bicycle Program Expansion Minneapolis, St. Paul Hennepin, 

Ramsey $266,195  $332,744  

 
  



Multiuse Trails and Bicycle Facilities 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 

39 Hennepin Co Creating Critical Bicycle Transportation Link on 
Portland Ave at Highway 62 Minneapolis, Richfield Hennepin $750,176  $937,720  

40 Minneapolis Queen Ave Bicycle Blvd Minneapolis Hennepin $1,000,000  $1,250,000  
41 St. Paul Johnson Pkwy Trail (Grand Round) St. Paul Ramsey $5,500,000  $7,049,115  
42 Bloomington France Ave Trail Bloomington Hennepin $2,803,313  $3,504,141  
43 St. Paul Como Ave Trail - Grand Round Falcon Heights, St. Paul Ramsey $5,058,000  $6,322,500  
44 West St. Paul West St. Paul Oakdale and Marie Trail Extension West St. Paul Dakota $1,195,360  $1,494,200  
45 St. Louis Park Dakota-Edgewood Trail Bridge Crossing St. Louis Park Hennepin $2,918,400  $3,648,000  
46 Burnsville Cliff Road Improvement Trail Project Eagan, Burnsville Dakota $676,000  $845,000  
47 Dakota Co Dakota County Robert St Trail Connection West St. Paul Dakota $656,000  $820,000  
48 Brooklyn Center Highway 252 Pedestrian Overpass at 70th Ave Brooklyn Center Hennepin $1,902,640  $2,378,300  

Pedestrian Facilities 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
49 St. Louis Park Beltline Blvd Pedestrian Improvements  St. Louis Park Hennepin $560,000  $700,000  
50 St. Paul Payne-Phalen Sidewalk Gap Infill Construction St. Paul Ramsey $780,000  $1,080,000  
51 Hennepin Co 46th St Pedestrian Improvements  Minneapolis Hennepin $506,480  $633,100  
52 Hennepin Co Lake St/Excelsior Blvd Pedestrian Improvements Minneapolis Hennepin $706,160  $882,700  
53 South St. Paul Wentworth Ave Sidewalk Improvements  South St. Paul Dakota $287,200  $359,000  
54 Dakota Co Southview Blvd Sidewalk Improvements South St. Paul Dakota $1,000,000  $4,700,000  

Safe Routes to School 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
55 St. Paul Expo Area School SRTS Improvements St. Paul Ramsey $498,400  $623,000  
56 St. Paul Washington Tech SRTS Improvements St. Paul Ramsey $816,000  $1,020,000  
57 Carver Co Highway 212 SRTS Crossing Norwood Young America Carver $1,225,360  $1,531,700  

Unique Projects 
# Applicant Project Name City/Twsp County Fed Award Total Cost 
58 Met Council Travel Behavior Inventory Regionwide Regionwide $2,700,000 $7,600,000 
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Location of 2016 Regional Solicitation Projects Approved by the Transportation
Advisory Board (TAB) 1/18/17

1/18/2017

Principal Arterials
Lakes and Rivers
County Boundary

Modal Funding Category

Reference Items

!( Roadways (23)
") Transit/TDM (15)
#* Bike/Ped (19)

39) Creating Critical Bicycle Transportation Link 
      on Portland Avenue at the Crosstown HIghway
      in Minneapolis and Richfield (5217)
40) Queen Avenue Bicycle Boulevard in 
      Minneapolis (5394)
41) Johnson Parkway Trail in St. Paul (5238)
42) France Ave Trail in Bloomington (5202)
43) Como Ave Trail in Falcon Heights and St. Paul 
      (5156)
44) West St. Paul Oakdale and Marie Trail Extension 
      in West St. Paul (5419)
45) Dakota-Edgewood Trail Bridge Crossing in 
      St. Louis Park (5079)
46) Cliff Road Improvement Trail Project in Eagan and 
      Burnsville (5184)
47) Dakota County Robert Street Trail Connection in 
      West St. Paul (5313)
48) Hwy 252 Pedestrian Overpass at 70th Avenue 
      North in Brooklyn Center (5071)

49) Beltline Blvd Pedestrian Improvements in St. 
      Louis Park (5080)
50) Payne-Phalen Sidewalk Gap Infill Construction
      in St. Paul (5090)
51) 46th Street Pedestrian Improvements in 
      Minneapolis (5438)
52) Lake St/Excelsior Blvd Pedestrian Improvements 
      in Minneapolis (5436)
53) Wentworth Avenue Sidewalk Improvements in 
      South St. Paul (5331)
54) Southview Blvd Sidewalk Improvements in South 
      St. Paul (5412)

55) Expo Area School SRTS Improvements in 
      St. Paul (5429)
56) Washington Tech SRTS Improvements in 
      St. Paul (5431)
57) Hwy 212 SRTS Crossing in Norwood Young 
      America (5195)

24) Hennepin Ave Bus and Technology Improvements in
      Minneapolis (5390)
25) Lake St/Marshall Ave Bus and Technology 
      Improvements in Minneapolis and St. Paul (5391)
26) Route 63 Service Improvement in St. Paul (5190)
27) SouthWest Transit Fixed Route Service to Mall of 
      America (5324)
28) Town Center LRT Station Construction in Eden Prairie 
      (4847)

29) Regional Communication Improvements by Metro 
      Transit (4842)
30) Heywood II Bus Garage Construction in Minneapolis 
      (5323)
31) Penn Ave Bus Stop Modernization Between Brooklyn 
      Center and Minneapolis (5389)
32) Chicago Ave Corridor Bus Stop Modernization in 
      Minneapolis (5387)

33) St. Paul Smart Trips Colleges as Hubs for 
      TDM Innovation Pilot Program (5312)
34) Shared Mobility, Community Outreach and 
      Development Program Demonstration in
      Minneapolis and St. Paul (4886)
35) Nice Ride Densification and Infill Initiative in 
      Minneapolis (5015)
36) Transportation Management Association for 
      Scott and Dakota Counties (5370)
37) Multimodal Outreach and Marketing Coordinator
      for Scott County (5430)
38) Learn to Ride a Bicycle Program Expansion in 
      Minneapolis and St. Paul (5310)

1) Highway 252/66th Ave Interchange in Brooklyn 
    Center (5072) 
2) Highway 169 and County Road 14 Hybrid Interchange
    in Louisville Township (5229)
3) Brockton Lane Interchange in Dayton (5374)
4) Snelling Ave Expansion in Roseville (5191)
5) Highway 36/Manning Ave Interchange in Multiple 
    Twsps (5212)
6) 77th St Underpass of Highway 77 in Richfield (4932)

7) Fairoak Ave Underpass of Highway 10 in City of Anoka 
    (5237)
8) Hennepin Ave Reconstruction in Minneapolis (5262)
9) Webber Pkwy Reconstruction in Minneapolis (5141)
10) Brooklyn Blvd Reconstruction in Brooklyn Center 
      (5073)
11) Foley Blvd RR Overpass of the BNSF RR in Coon 
      Rapids (5246)
12) Cantebury Rd Reconstruction in Shakopee (5230)
13) Highway 13/County Road 21 Intersection in Prior Lake 
      (5203)
14) Tedesco Rd Reconstruction in St. Paul (5162)
15) I-694/Rice St Interchange Reconstruct-Multiple Cities 
      (5264)
16) 202nd St Reconstruction in Lakeville (5179)
17) Hanson Blvd Reconstruction in Coon Rapids (5402)
18) 280th St Reconstruction in Multiple Townships (5344)

19) ITS Upgrades on 4 Corridors (5218)
20) Signal Retiming in Eden Prairie (5064)
21) Snelling and Lexington Avenue ITS technologies in 
      St. Paul (5200)

22) West Broadway Ave Bridge in Robbinsdale and 
      Minneapolis (4849)
23) Kellogg Blvd Bridge in St. Paul (5300)
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